Team Stats

. . . Dickinson Minot High School
DICkInSC MI_nOt 20/54 Field Goals 14/44
Hinh__. _

37.04% Field Goal % 31.82%

3/16 3-Pointers 3/19

18.75% Three Point % 15.79%

10/16 Free Throws 5/7

62.5% Free Throw % 71.43%

T Tioka 39.81% Effective FG % 35.23%

DHS 28 25 53 0.8 Points Per Possession 0.53

MHS 14 22 36 6 Transition Points 0

23 Points Off Turnovers 9

16 Second Chance Points 6

24 Points In The Paint 12

14 Off. Rebounds 9

17 Play {teamName}'s 21

Def. Rebounds

13 Assists 10

25 Deflections 9

19 Steals 3

2 Blocks 2

19 Turnovers 29

14 Personal Fouls 18

0 Charges Taken 2

Dickinson Player Stats

4 Privratsky 0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Meduna 2 0/0 0/0 2/2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Erickson 2 1/4 0/1 0/0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mortensen 8 3/9 0/2 2/3 0 4 2 1 2 1 2 2 0
14 Dobitz 2 1/3 0/0 0/0 1 1 2 6 5 0 2 2 0
20 Ludwick 0 0/1 0/1 0/0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Jordheim 4 2/5 0/1 0/1 2 3 1 5 4 0 4 2 0
24 McChesney 2 1/1 0/0 0/0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
30 Law lar 13 5/12 1/3 2/3 1 3 2 4 2 0 2 1 0

32 Weiler 0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1} 0



No.

85

34

35

Name

Selle
Peyton

Forsness
Lacey

Jung
Gabrielle

14

FG

1/6
16.67%

0/1
0%

6/12
50%

3PT

0/0
0%

0/1
0%

2/7
28.57%

FT Off Reb Def Reb Ast Defl
4/7 4 3 2 5
57.14%

0/0 1 0 0 1
0%

0/0 1 1 1 2
0%

Stl

Blk

TO

PF

CHG



Minot High School Player Stats

No.

10

11

12

14

20

22

25

34

Name Pts
Benno 2
Taylor

Nelson 4
Allie

Rosencrans (V]
Paige

Argent 6
Paige

Nelson 8
Brooke

Pankow (V]
Abby

Tschetter 4
Becca

Reynolds 3
Evie

McCoy 1
Alli

McLean 3
Lauren

Askvig 5
Kali

Mathews (1]
Gwen

Tschetter V]

Brenna

FG

1/2
50%

2/4
50%

0/1
0%

3/4
75%

3/5
60%

0/1
0%

1/3
33.33%

1/9
11.11%

0/2
0%

1/1
100%

2/10
20%

0/0
0%

0/2
0%

3PT

0/0
0%

0/0
0%

0/0
0%

0/0
0%

0/2
0%

0/0
0%

1/2
50%

1/6
16.67%

0/0
0%

0/0
0%

1/9
11.11%

0/0
0%

0/0
0%

FT

0/0
0%

0/0
0%

0/0
0%

0/0
0%

2/2
100%

0/0
0%

1/1
100%

0/0
0%

1/2
50%

1/2
50%

0/0
0%

0/0
0%

0/0
0%

Off Reb Def Reb Ast

0 2 0
0 2 2
0 0 1
1 0 0
0 1 1
0 1 0
1 0 0
0 2 2
1 1 1
1 2 1
0 4 2
3 1 0
[V} 2 0

Defl

Stl

Blk

TO

PF

CHG



Dickinson

0%
0/5

No Shots

0%
0/2

Minot High School

0%
0/1



