Dickinsc

Minot Hiah...

53

36

 1
 2
 Total

 DHS
 28
 25
 53

 MHS
 14
 22
 36

Team Stats Dickinson Minot High School 20/54 Field Goals 14/44 37.04% Field Goal % 31.82% 3/16 3-Pointers 3/19 18.75% Three Point % 15.79% 10/16 Free Throws 5/7 62.5% Free Throw % 71.43% 39.81% Effective FG % 35.23% 0.53 0.8 Points Per Possession 6 Transition Points 0 23 Points Off Turnovers 9 16 Second Chance Points 6 24 Points In The Paint 12 14 Off. Rebounds 9 Play {teamName}'s Def. Rebounds 17 21 13 Assists 10 25 Deflections 9 19 Steals 3 2 Blocks 2 19 Turnovers 29 14 Personal Fouls 18 0 Charges Taken 2

JICKII	nson Player Stats													
No.	Name	Pts	FG	3PT	FT	Off Reb	Def Reb	Ast	Defl	Stl	Blk	ТО	PF	CHG
1	Privratsky Kelsey	0	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0
.0	Meduna Alexus	2	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	2/2 100%	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
.2	Erickson Megan	2	1/4 25%	0/1 0%	0/0 0%	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
.3	Mortensen Mariah	8	3/9 33.33%	0/2 0%	2/3 66.67%	0	4	2	1	2	1	2	2	0
.4	Dobitz Sarah	2	1/3 33.33%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	1	1	2	6	5	0	2	2	0
.0	Ludwick Jaycee	0	0/1 0%	0/1 0%	0/0 0%	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0
2	Jordheim Lexi	4	2/5 40%	0/1 0%	0/1 0%	2	3	1	5	4	0	4	2	0
.4	McChesney Marley	2	1/1 100%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
0	Lawlar Jayde	13	5/12 41.67%	1/3 33.33%	2/3 66.67%	1	3	2	4	2	0	2	1	0
2	Weiler Mckenna	0	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0

No.	Name	Pts	FG	3PT	FT	Off Reb	Def Reb	Ast	Defl	Stl	Blk	ТО	PF	CHG
33	Selle Peyton	6	1/6 16.67%	0/0 0%	4/7 57.14%	4	3	2	5	3	0	3	1	0
34	Forsness Lacey	0	0/1 0%	0/1 0%	0/0 0%	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0
35	Jung Gabrielle	14	6/12 50%	2/7 28.57%	•	1	1	1	2	1	0	2	2	0

Minot High School Player Stats														
No.	Name	Pts	FG	3PT	FT	Off Reb	Def Reb	Ast	Defl	Stl	Blk	ТО	PF	CHG
1	Benno Taylor	2	1/2 50%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0
2	Nelson Allie	4	2/4 50%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	0	2	2	1	1	0	4	0	0
3	Rosencrans Paige	0	0/1 0%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0
4	Argent Paige	6	3/4 75%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	1	0	0	2	0	0	2	1	0
5	Nelson Brooke	8	3/5 60%	0/2 0%	2/2 100%	0	1	1	0	0	0	4	1	0
10	Pankow Abby	0	0/1 0%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
11	Tschetter Becca	4	1/3 33.33%	1/2 50%	1/1 100%	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	2	0
12	Reynolds Evie	3	1/9 11.11%	1/6 16.67%	0/0 0%	0	2	2	2	1	1	3	2	2
14	McCoy Alli	1	0/2 0%	0/0 0%	1/2 50%	1	1	1	1	1	0	4	2	0
20	McLean Lauren	3	1/1 100%	0/0 0%	1/2 50%	1	2	1	1	0	0	1	0	0
22	Askvig Kali	5	2/10 20%	1/9 11.11%	0/0 0%	0	4	2	1	0	0	3	1	0
25	Mathews Gwen	0	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	3	1	0	0	0	0	1	3	0
34	Tschetter Brenna	0	0/2 0%	0/0 0%	0/0 0%	0	2	0	0	0	1	1	3	0



